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HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
2022 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to
Original House Bill No. 14 by Representative Schexnayder

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete lines 12 through 14 and insert the following:

3 "(1)  District 1 is composed of Precincts 63, 66, 82, 85, 88, 105, 132, 133,
4 134, 136A, 136B, 137, 138, 139, 140, 142, 143, 144, 145, 146, 149, 151, 154, 155,
5 156, 157, 158, 160, 161, 162, 163, 165, and 166 of Caddo Parish."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7 On page 2, delete lines 14 through 16 and insert the following:

8 "(7)  District 7 is composed of Precincts 89, 123, and 125 of Caddo Parish;
9 DeSoto Parish; and Precincts 3-4, 5-5, 5-8A, 6-2, 6-3, 6-4, 6-4A, 6-4B, 7-1, 7-2, 7-3,

10 7-4, 7-5, 8-1, 8-1A, 8-2, 9-1, 9-2, and 9-3 of Sabine Parish."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

12 On page 6, delete lines 10 and 11 and insert the following:

13 "(39)  District 39 is composed of Precincts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 26, 29, 30,
14 31, 71, 113, 114, 119, 122, 123, and 124 of Lafayette Parish."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

16 On page 6, delete lines 24 through 29 and insert the following:

17 "(44)  District 44 is composed of Precincts 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18,
18 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 51, 52, 53, 55, 57, 58, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 68, 72,
19 and 112 of Lafayette Parish.
20 (45)  District 45 is composed of Precincts 32, 33, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44,
21 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 69, 70, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, and 90 of
22 Lafayette Parish."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 5

24 On page 7, delete lines 4 through 14 and insert the following:

25 "(47)  District 47 is composed of Precincts 260, 365, 370, 371N, and 371S
26 of Calcasieu Parish; Cameron Parish; and Precincts 1, 2, 5A, 6, 7A-1, 7B, 8B, 9,
27 10A, 11, 12, 14, 16, 18, 19A, 19A-1, 19B, 20A-2, 20B-1, 21, 21A, 23, 28, 29, 38, 40,
28 and 57B of Vermilion Parish.
29 (48)  District 48 is composed of Precincts 1-3, 3-1, 3-2, 3-3, 6-3, 6-5, 7-1,
30 7-2, 7-4, 7-5, 8-2, 8-3, 9-2, 9-4, and 9-5 of Iberia Parish; Precincts 100, 101, 102,
31 110, and 116 of Lafayette Parish; and Precincts 3 and 4 of St. Martin Parish.
32 (49)  District 49 is composed of Precincts 2-3, 5-4, 10-3, 10-4, 10-7, 13-1,
33 13-3, 14-1, and 14-3 of Iberia Parish; Precincts 103, 107, 108, 111, and 118 of
34 Lafayette Parish; and Precincts 41, 42A, 42B, 44, 45A, 46B-1, 49B-1, 49B-2, 50A,
35 51, 53, and 57A of Vermilion Parish."
36 AMENDMENT NO. 6

37 On page 10, delete lines 20 through 22, and insert the following:
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1 "(80)  District 80 is composed of Precincts 18, 19, 20, 23, 24, 29, 31, 32, 33,
2 35, 36, 37, 40, 70, 71, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, and 87 of
3 Jefferson Parish."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 7

5 On page 10, delete lines 27 and 28 and on page 11, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert the
6 following:

7 "(82)  District 82 is composed of Precincts 38, 43, 60, 63, 64, 65, 66, 68, 69,
8 72, 80, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 105, 106,
9 125A, 125B, 126, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 136, and 138 of Jefferson

10 Parish."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 8

12 On page 12, delete lines 18 through 20 and insert the following:

13 "(96)  District 96 is composed of Precincts 1-1, 2-1, 4-1, 4-2, 4-3, 4-4, 6-1,
14 9-1, 10-1, 10-2, 11-2, 12-1, and 12-3 of Iberia Parish; Precincts 54, 56, and 59 of
15 Lafayette Parish; and Precincts 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, 17, and 18 of St. Martin
16 Parish."
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Caddo

89 7 1

123 7 1

132 1 7

Iberia

3-3 48 96

14-1 49 48

Jefferson

80 82 80

87 80 82

Lafayette

10 44 39

25 44 39

54 96 44

56 96 44

59 96 44

72 44 45

Vermilion

38 47 49
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District 1

Caddo 11,012 348 1,798 1,82844,941 30,497 34,948 24,455 6,83020,99428,9591,1208,088 9,0561,135 12,427 7,476

District 1 11,012 348 1,798 1,82844,941 30,497 34,948 24,455 6,83020,99428,9591,1208,088 1,135 9,056 7,47612,427
24.503% 0.774% 4.001% 4.068%100.000% 67.860% 100.000% 69.975% 23.585%72.496%82.863%3.205%23.143% 3.919% 31.272% 42.912% 25.816%

District 7

Caddo 1,828 56 161 1915,659 3,438 4,511 2,892 1,1392,4143,7041331,350 1,386151 1,386 932

De Soto 9,973 117 698 76226,812 15,284 20,440 11,909 6,81011,33018,7134957,425 7,678573 6,799 4,236

Sabine 1,486 39 242 45110,808 6,807 8,205 5,419 8675,3867,261322959 2,6211,008 2,933 1,707

District 7 13,287 212 1,101 1,40443,279 25,529 33,156 20,220 8,81619,13029,6789509,734 1,732 11,685 6,87511,118
30.701% 0.490% 2.544% 3.244%100.000% 58.987% 100.000% 60.984% 29.706%64.459%89.510%2.865%29.358% 5.836% 39.373% 37.462% 23.165%

District 39

Lafayette 13,278 522 2,744 3,18642,262 25,188 31,043 19,719 7,13717,46925,7821,9878,821 9,1261,176 9,249 7,407

District 39 13,278 522 2,744 3,18642,262 25,188 31,043 19,719 7,13717,46925,7821,9878,821 1,176 9,126 7,4079,249
31.418% 1.235% 6.493% 7.539%100.000% 59.600% 100.000% 63.522% 27.682%67.757%83.053%6.401%28.415% 4.561% 35.397% 35.874% 28.729%

District 44

Lafayette 26,566 462 1,865 2,21842,506 13,250 32,928 11,489 16,8038,82726,7861,44719,576 15,1551,156 4,273 7,358

District 44 26,566 462 1,865 2,21842,506 13,250 32,928 11,489 16,8038,82726,7861,44719,576 1,156 15,155 7,3584,273
62.499% 1.087% 4.388% 5.218%100.000% 31.172% 100.000% 34.891% 62.731%32.954%81.347%4.394%59.451% 4.316% 56.578% 15.952% 27.470%

District 45

Lafayette 6,933 1,427 2,859 3,38843,372 31,504 35,008 26,371 3,17523,64728,5662,4224,916 8,1201,744 11,773 8,673

District 45 6,933 1,427 2,859 3,38843,372 31,504 35,008 26,371 3,17523,64728,5662,4224,916 1,744 8,120 8,67311,773
15.985% 3.290% 6.592% 7.811%100.000% 72.637% 100.000% 75.328% 11.115%82.780%81.598%6.918%14.043% 6.105% 28.425% 41.213% 30.361%

District 47

Calcasieu 3,280 390 688 80114,186 9,610 10,291 7,328 1,2625,5017,0644902,069 2,128301 3,019 1,917

Cameron 125 30 155 1975,617 5,232 4,358 4,100 884,6104,78913079 1,40291 2,112 1,275

Vermilion 2,748 513 765 89026,677 22,395 20,147 17,275 1,51215,69217,7325591,797 6,100528 6,991 4,641

District 47 6,153 933 1,608 1,88846,480 37,237 34,796 28,703 2,86225,80329,5851,1793,945 920 9,630 7,83312,122
13.238% 2.007% 3.460% 4.062%100.000% 80.114% 100.000% 82.489% 9.674%87.216%85.024%3.388%11.338% 3.110% 32.550% 40.973% 26.476%

District 48

Iberia 5,676 700 1,141 1,39925,937 18,084 19,813 14,267 3,06013,42017,1569613,998 4,839676 8,149 4,168

Lafayette 2,051 533 728 88714,957 11,412 10,500 8,271 1,0057,6559,2055931,272 1,663545 4,917 2,625

St. Martin 916 108 136 1493,748 2,564 2,847 1,995 5521,8242,461106660 75285 1,105 604

District 48 8,643 1,341 2,005 2,43544,642 32,060 33,160 24,533 4,61722,89928,8221,6605,930 1,306 7,254 7,39714,171
19.361% 3.004% 4.491% 5.455%100.000% 71.816% 100.000% 73.984% 16.019%79.450%86.918%5.006%17.883% 4.531% 25.168% 49.167% 25.664%

District 49

Iberia 2,642 743 1,325 1,50217,706 12,736 13,517 10,073 1,5009,41411,5331,0131,788 3,520619 4,730 3,283

Lafayette 1,308 365 647 72714,098 11,565 9,898 8,239 7077,6858,828505853 1,407436 4,998 2,423
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District 49

Vermilion 1,349 287 606 69014,563 12,119 10,922 9,286 7568,0459,083448874 2,909282 3,794 2,380

District 49 5,299 1,395 2,578 2,91946,367 36,420 34,337 27,598 2,96325,14429,4441,9663,515 1,337 7,836 8,08613,522
11.428% 3.009% 5.560% 6.295%100.000% 78.547% 100.000% 80.374% 10.063%85.396%85.750%5.726%10.237% 4.541% 26.613% 45.924% 27.462%

District 80

Jefferson 7,568 2,133 7,609 9,54846,249 28,209 37,310 24,062 2,69120,57426,1136,7795,571 7,7452,848 10,655 7,713

District 80 7,568 2,133 7,609 9,54846,249 28,209 37,310 24,062 2,69120,57426,1136,7795,571 2,848 7,745 7,71310,655
16.364% 4.612% 16.452% 20.645%100.000% 60.994% 100.000% 64.492% 10.305%78.788%69.989%18.169%14.932% 10.906% 29.660% 40.803% 29.537%

District 82

Jefferson 5,615 1,506 4,648 5,69946,202 33,651 38,229 28,550 2,81725,07030,5054,2234,452 8,8212,618 12,508 9,176

District 82 5,615 1,506 4,648 5,69946,202 33,651 38,229 28,550 2,81725,07030,5054,2234,452 2,618 8,821 9,17612,508
12.153% 3.260% 10.060% 12.335%100.000% 72.835% 100.000% 74.682% 9.235%82.183%79.795%11.047%11.646% 8.582% 28.917% 41.003% 30.080%

District 96

Iberia 16,238 680 784 99626,286 8,386 19,461 6,955 9,7925,45315,83768311,283 8,859592 2,847 4,131

Lafayette 2,736 28 27 603,347 535 2,523 456 1,8373902,335462,019 1,498108 302 535

St. Martin 7,620 145 361 41816,073 7,818 12,351 6,267 5,4675,56411,2112815,627 5,860180 2,965 2,386

District 96 26,594 853 1,172 1,47445,706 16,739 34,335 13,678 17,09611,40729,3831,01018,929 880 16,217 7,0526,114
58.185% 1.866% 2.564% 3.225%100.000% 36.623% 100.000% 39.837% 58.183%38.822%85.577%2.942%55.130% 2.995% 55.192% 20.808% 24.000%
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Grand Total 130,948 11,132 29,987 35,987492,006 310,284 379,250 249,378 75,807220,964313,62324,74393,477 16,852 110,645 85,046117,932
26.615% 2.263% 6.095% 7.314%100.000% 63.065% 100.000% 65.756% 24.171%70.455%82.696%6.524%24.648% 5.373% 35.280% 37.603% 27.117%
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